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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

In re: Storm Protection Plan Cost Recovery 
Clause. 

    Docket No: 20200092-EI 
    
    Date: June 8, 2020 
 

GULF POWER COMPANY’S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF OBJECTIONS AND 
RESPONSES TO THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL’S SECOND SET OF 

INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 16-22) AND SECOND REQUEST  
FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NO. 6) 

 
 Gulf Power Company hereby gives notice of service of its Objections and Responses to 

the Office of Public Counsel’s Second Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 16-22) and Second Request 

for Production of Documents (No. 6). 

Respectfully submitted this 8th day of June, 2020. 

Russell A. Badders 
Vice President & Associate General 
Counsel 
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520 
Phone: (850) 444-6550 
Facsimile: (850) 444-6744 
russell.badders@nexteraenergy.com  

 

John T. Burnett 
Vice President & Deputy General 
Counsel 
Jason A. Higginbotham 
Senior Attorney 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 
Phone: 561-691-7108 
Fax: 561-691-7135 
Email: john.t.burnett@fpl.com  
Email: jason.higginbotham@fpl.com  

 
 
 
By: /s/ Jason A. Higginbotham   
 Jason A. Higginbotham  
 Florida Authorized Counsel No. 
 1017875 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 20200092-EI 

 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic service on this 8th day of June, 2020 to the following: 

Jennifer Crawford, Esquire 
Shaw Stiller, Esquire  
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard  
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
jcrawfor@psc.state.fl.us 
sstiller@psc.state.fl.us   
Florida Public Service Commission 
 

J.R. Kelly 
Thomas A. (Tad) David 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us  
david.tad@leg.state.fl.us 
Office of Public Counsel   
 
 

Stephanie U. Eaton 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com 
Walmart Inc. 
 
 
 

Derrick Price Williamson 
Barry A. Naum 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com  
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com  
Walmart Inc. 
 

 
By:   s/ Jason A. Higginbotham   

Jason A. Higginbotham 
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